YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 879 Conservative Party members
Fieldwork: 12th to 13th July 2022

Age Gender 2016 EU Ref Nation
Total 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Male | Female | Remain Leave England Scotland Wales
Weighted Sample| 876 298 204 375 556 320 144 696 762 78 36
% % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following candidates do you most want to
replace Boris Johnson?
Penny Mordaunt 27 25 26 30 30 22 20 29 26 34 33
Kemi Badenoch 15 20 16 11 16 14 6 17 15 17 12
Rishi Sunak 13 14 14 12 12 15 25 10 13 14 8
Liz Truss 13 7 14 18 13 14 8 15 15 5 6
Tom Tugendhat 8 11 6 6 8 8 18 6 8 8 12
Suella Braverman 5 4 7 4 5 5 1 6 5 4 4
Jeremy Hunt 4 6 3 3 4 3 12 2 3 10 3
Nadhim Zahawi 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0
None of the above 6 5 6 6 4 8 3 6 6 5 6
Don't know 8 7 7 8 7 8 4 8 8 3 17
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Rishi Sunak 35 45 31 29 36 32 62 29 34 40 36
Liz Truss 59 50 64 63 57 61 31 65 59 54 54
Don't know 6 5 5 8 6 6 8 6 6 6 10
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Rishi Sunak 39 41 40 38 41 37 53 37 39 47 31
Tom Tugendhat 48 52 46 46 48 49 42 49 49 44 46
Don't know 12 7 14 16 11 14 5 14 12 9 23
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Rishi Sunak 28 31 25 27 26 30 50 23 28 29 16
Penny Mordaunt 67 65 71 65 67 65 44 71 66 66 82
Don't know 6 4 5 8 6 5 6 6 6 5 2
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Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Liz Truss 57 44 64 64 56 60 34 64 57 61 41
Tom Tugendhat 36 49 30 28 38 32 62 29 36 28 47
Don't know 7 7 6 8 7 8 4 8 7 10 11
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Liz Truss 37 33 34 42 33 43 28 39 38 35 19
Penny Mordaunt 55 59 58 49 60 46 60 53 53 58 72
Don't know 9 8 9 9 7 11 11 8 9 7 9
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Tom Tugendhat 26 30 20 26 26 27 47 22 27 19 29
Penny Mordaunt 64 61 71 62 65 62 45 68 63 71 65
Don't know 10 8 9 11 9 12 8 10 10 10 7
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Rishi Sunak 40 40 33 43 39 41 70 33 39 47 46
Kemi Badenoch 49 51 55 45 48 51 22 54 50 41 44
Don't know 11 9 12 13 13 9 7 12 11 13 10
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Penny Mordaunt 59 54 62 62 60 57 63 59 59 59 70
Kemi Badenoch 30 36 29 26 30 31 26 31 31 26 24
Don't know 10 9 8 13 10 12 11 11 10 15 6
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Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Liz Truss 54 43 52 63 53 55 49 55 54 54 44
Kemi Badenoch 37 47 38 28 38 34 35 36 37 35 40
Don't know 10 10 10 10 9 11 16 9 9 11 16
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
Tom Tugendhat 42 45 35 43 43 40 61 37 41 47 40
Kemi Badenoch 44 45 46 41 44 44 26 48 45 34 36
Don't know 14 9 18 16 13 16 13 15 13 19 25
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=449]
Rishi Sunak 57 58 60 55 58 56 53 57 57 48 66
Jeremy Hunt 25 34 21 20 27 22 41 23 24 39 24
Don't know 18 9 19 25 15 22 6 20 19 13 10
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=452]
Rishi Sunak 41 43 38 40 42 38 58 36 40 42 41
Nadhim Zahawi 41 41 44 40 40 44 26 45 42 41 34
Don't know 18 16 18 20 18 19 16 18 18 18 25
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Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=436]
Rishi Sunak 45 56 36 41 45 45 74 38 46 39 39
Suella Braverman 42 35 48 44 40 45 17 48 42 38 46
Don't know 13 9 16 15 15 10 9 14 12 23 14
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=438]
Jeremy Hunt 16 26 14 10 16 17 32 12 15 27 16
Penny Mordaunt 77 66 85 80 78 74 64 80 78 68 72
Don't know 7 8 1 10 6 10 4 9 7 4 11
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=413]
Nadhim Zahawi 18 19 13 19 19 15 19 18 18 18 13
Penny Mordaunt 70 68 80 67 72 67 68 70 69 74 79
Don't know 12 13 7 14 9 17 13 12 13 8 8
Imagine that the following were the final two candidates to
replace Boris Johnson as leader. Who would you most like to
see as the next Leader of the Conservative Party?
[Shown randomly to half of respondents; n=449]
Penny Mordaunt 63 68 71 55 67 56 71 61 61 71 85
Suella Braverman 25 25 17 30 21 31 19 27 27 20 5
Don't know 12 8 13 15 11 13 10 12 12 9 10
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